
2017 

Mercer County Sheriff’s Office 

Citizen’s Academy 

Class Syllabus 

Session 1 Tuesday October 17, 2017 Introduction to Program 6-8 PM 
Session 2 Thursday October 19, 2017 Enforcement Division Part # 1  6-9 PM 
Session 3 Tuesday October 24, 2017 911 & Dispatch Services 6-8 PM 
Session 4 Thursday October 26, 2017 Corrections Division  6-8 PM 
Session 5 Tuesday October 31, 2017 Civil Division   6-8 PM 
Session 6 Thursday November 2, 2017 Enforcement Division Part # 2 6-9 PM 
Session 7 Saturday November 4, 2017 Firearms (Outdoor Range) 9AM -12 PM 
Session 8 Tuesday November 7, 2017 Enforcement Division Part # 3 6-9 PM 
Session 9 Thursday November 9, 2017 Graduation Ceremony  6-8 PM 
 
Session 1 10/17/2017 Tue Instructors: Wehrkamp, Sheriff Grey, Thobe   6-8 PM   
Introduction to the program.  Overview of Sheriff’s Office functions.  History of the Office of Sheriff.  Staffing and 
Budgeting.  Tour of Enforcement. 
 
Session 2 10/19/2017 Thu Instructors: Wehrkamp, Timmerman, Baker   6-9 PM 
Introduction to Enforcement:   Patrol, Detectives, and functions, CVSA, CIT, DNA, Total Station. 
 
Session 3 10/24/2017 Tue Instructors:  Wehrkamp, Diegel    6-8 PM 
Introduction to 911 and Dispatch Services:  Overview of calls, GPS and I.T. as needed by dispatch. Actual time in 
the 911 Center. Overview of Com 9. 
 
Session 4 10/26/2017 Thu Instructors: Wehrkamp, Lange, Emerine   6-8 PM 
Introduction to Corrections:  Discuss transports, inmate care, Bureau of Detention regulations and jail tour. 
 
Session 5 10/31/2017 Tue Instructors: Wehrkamp, Knapke             6-8PM 
Introduction to Civil:  Sheriff’s Sales, Sex Offenders, DARE, and CCW at the Sheriff’s Office & Court. 
 
Session  6 11/02/2017 Thu Instructors: Wehrkamp, Baucher, Wolfe   6-9 PM 
Follow up to Enforcement:  Patrol equipment and vehicle overview. Taser demonstration. Body Camera Overview.  
ALICE Explanation. 
 
Session 7 11/04/2017  Sat Instructors: Wehrkamp, Crum, Wynk      9AM-12 PM 
Firearms:  Outdoor Range – K-9 Demonstration. Overview of Sheriff’s Office firearms.  Live Fire. 
 
Session 8 11/07/2017 Tue Instructors: Wehrkamp, Crum, Timmerman, Fortkamp 6-9 PM 
Follow up to Enforcement:   Drugs, Grand Lake Task Force, Heroin Interdiction Team, Evidence.  
 
Session 9 11/09/2017  Thu  Instructors: Wehrkamp & All Invited   6-8 PM 
Graduation: Including meal and certificates 
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